900351830 01/27/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM370669

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900349332

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
World TriathIton Corporation		01/27/2016	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LTF Triathlon Series, LLC	
Street Address:	2902 Corporate Place	
City:	Chanhassen	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55317	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3170334	BOULDER PEAK TRIATHLON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8132294133

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 813-223-7000

Email: trademarks@carltonfields.com

William G. Giltinan **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: PO Box 3239

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33601-3239

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	08729/18755
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William G. Giltinan
SIGNATURE:	/William G. Giltinan/
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=Boulder Peak (corrected)#page1.tif source=Boulder Peak (corrected)#page2.tif source=Boulder Peak (corrected)#page3.tif source=Boulder Peak (corrected)#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 005715 FRAME: 0366** 900351830

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

[By this assignment having an effective date of February 23, 2015, World Triathlon Corporation ("ASSIGNOR"), a corporation of the state of Florida, having an address of 2701 N. Rocky Point Drive, Suite 1250 Tampa, FL 33607 in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, transfers and assigns to LTF Triathlon Series, LLC ("ASSIGNEE"), a limited liability company of the state of Delaware, all right, title and interest Assignor has or may have in and to the trademark BOULDER PEAK TRIATHLON, along with United States Trademark Registration No. 3,170,334, and including all goodwill associated therewith.

World Triathlon Corporation

Date: January 27, 2016	Name: Steven Johnston
	Title: Chief Legal Office. ASSIGNOR
COTA TOD OF A STATE OF A	ASSIGNOR
COUNTY OF Hillshowsh	
Sworn to and subscribed before me this Personally known to me Product	ced identification
(Seal) KATHRYN E. HADDAD MY COMMISSION # FF 235142 EXPIRES: July 17, 2019 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters	Notary Public's Signature Value E Haddod Notary Public's Printed Name

102735260.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005715 FRAME: 0367

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM367958

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
World Triathlon Corporation		11/23/2015	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LTF Triathlon Series, LLC	
Street Address:	2902 Corporate Place	
City:	Chanhassen	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55317	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3170334	BOULDER PEAK TRIATHLON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8132294133

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 813-223-7000

Email: trademarks@carltonfields.com

Correspondent Name: William G. Giltinan Address Line 1: PO Box 3239

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33601-3239

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	08729/18755
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William G. Giltinan
SIGNATURE:	/William G. Giltinan/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Boulder Peak Assignment_1#page1.tif

RECORDED: 01/05/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005715 FRAME: 0368